
Great Barton & Thurston Benefice Services for December and January  

Following the latest Lockdown, it is difficult for us to plan ahead as guidance from the government and the Church 
of England changes frequently.  

However, we are hoping to hold the following services in the Benefice: December 2020  

Sunday 6th December: Holy Communion at Holy Innocents Church, Great Barton at 10.30am  

Sunday 13th December: Holy Communion at St Peter’s Church, Thurston at 10.30am  

Sunday 20th December: Holy Communion at Holy Innocents Church, Great Barton at 10.30am  

Sunday 20th December: Nine Lessons and Carols at St Peter’s Church, Thurston at 3.00pm (Online Only)  

Thursday 24th December: Midnight Mass at both Holy Innocents and St Peter’s at 11.30pm  

Friday 25th December: Benefice Christmas Day Family Communion Service at St Peter’s Church, Thurston at 
10.00am  

December 27th December: Holy Communion at St Peter’s Church, Thurston at 10.30am  

January 2021  

Sunday 3rd January: Holy Communion at Holy Innocents Church, Great Barton at 10.30am  

Sunday 10th January: Plough Sunday (not communion) at St Peter’s Church, Thurston at 
10.30am  

Sunday 17th January: Holy Communion at Holy Innocents Church, Great Barton at 10.30am  

Sunday 24th January: Holy Communion at St Peter’s Church, Thurston at 10.30am  

Sunday 31st January; Holy Communion at Holy Innocents Church, Great Barton at 10.30am  

Due to the legislation regarding social distancing, numbers in church are limited so please let us 
know if you are planning to attend a service. 
Please contact; - 

 
For services at Great Barton, Tim Frost: 07840 249448 or email timfr0st@yahoo.co.uk  

For services at Thurston, Pat Sadler: 07552 234443 or email patsadler@hotmail.com  

 

Please check our noticeboard, pew sheet, Facebook pages or the benefice website for any 
changes and updated information: http://www.greatbartonandthurston.org.uk  

 


